

0

C.A.No. 1421 OF 1999

ITEM No.301
(part heard)

Court No. 9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1421/1999
RAMLAL & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PHAGUA & ORS
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 06/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mrs. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv. for
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Narendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umesh babu Chaurasia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned and abatement is set aside.

Substitution allowed. The legal representatives of the deceased plaintiff-respondent are substituted.

Issue notice to the learned counsel for the deceased respondent to take instructions from the Lrs. Of the deceased respondent and file Vakalatnama, if possible by the next date of hearing. Post after six weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master

