

(PART-HEARD)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1421 OF 1999

RAMLAL & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PHAGUA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/02/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Rathore, Adv.

for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Jaishree Tandon, Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing the matter at some length, it was adjourned for arriving at an

amicable settlement. After series of adjournments, when the matter is called today, we

find that the parties are not in a position, as agreed for, to come to an agreement.

Hence, the matter has to be heard on merits. It is desirable to post it on a Non-

Miscellaneous day before a Bench of which one of us is a Member.

Not to be treated as 'part-heard'.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Promila Nagpal)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar