

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1421 OF 1999

RAMLAL & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PHAGUA & ORS

Respondent(s)

[HEARD BY HON'BLE ARIJIT PASAYAT AND AR. LAKSHMANAN, JJ.]

Date: 19/10/2005 This matter was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv. for

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

Ex-Parte.

ed the Hon'ble Dr. Justice AR. Lakshmanan sitting in Court No.4 pronounc

asayat and Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arijit P  
Hon'ble

Dr. Justice AR. Lakshmanan.

judgment and the The Appeal stands dismissed in terms of the signed

the lower courts are set judgment and decree of the High Court is affirmed and of

aside. However, we order no costs.

asbir Singh)

(K.K. Chawla)

(J

Court Master

Court Master

[Reportable signed judgment is placed on the file]